
Gunpowder and other explosives. 
Gutta.percha and India rubber 
Hair manufactures 
Hats, caps and bonnets 
Ink, writing and printing 
Iron and steel manufactures 
Ivory manufactures 
Lead 
Leather w 
Manilla hoods 
Marble manufactures 
Mats and rugs .1 
Meerschaum manufactures 
Metal manufactures 
Mucilage 
Oil-cloth 
Optical instruments 
Packages 
Paper manufactures.., 
Pens, and penholders and rulers 
Pencils, lead 
Philosophical instruments 
Pictorial illustrations of insects 
Pocket-books, purses and satchels .. 
Plumbago manufactures 
Printing presses, printing machines, &c. 
Rugs, travelling, except silk 
Sails for boats, also tents and awnings . 
Sand, glass, flint and emery papers 
Ships' boilers, steam engines, &c 
Signs and letters, &c 
Settlers' effects 
Slate manufactures 
Soap 
Starch 
Stone manufactures 
Straw 11 
Telephone and telegraph instruments. . 
Tin manufactures 

129,283 
774,690 
44,218 

1,246,721 
77,132 

6,387,797 
1,235 

23,678 
409,389 

22,098 
51,381 
1,743 

304,753 
1,394 

151,934 
68,735 

359,834 
1,155,266 

* 
62,633 
13,841 

54 
8,947 

109,286 

7,556 
27,578 
7,827 * 

1,491,947 
26,283 

110,271 
39,618 
43,767 
6,550 

26,526 
125,304 

114,272 
857,443 
36,454 

1,258,742 
79,418 

7,474,728 
785 

21,936 
417,556 

126 
20,561 
70,301 
1,442 

314,758 
4,723 

154,025 
67,582 

428,903 
1,165,443 

# 
64,436 
22,064 

49 
21,379 
24,865 

109,243 
647 

6,738 
32,404 
9,098 

# 
1,795,295 

36,782 
135,049 
57,984 
68,929 
6,253 

255,073 
73,334 

180,660 
638,540 
84,728 

1,252,139 
82,785 

6,713,648 
2,282 

28,593 
422,241 

260 
18,696 
92,811 

222 
321,700 

5,335 
155,774 
96,179 

428,661 
1,139,605 

55,922 
67,385 

26 
57,731 
20,444 

114,390 
3,154 
9,218 

35,355 
6,149 

* 
2,523,562 

43,629 
169,286 
44,918 
46,104 
8,381 

227,412 
34,849 

136,895 201,009 278,540 
359,572 477,144 609,891 
80,563 26,849 21,287 

1,209,049 1,518,117 1,661,763 
81,306 100,845 182,729 

5,325,064 11,702,515 16,120,190 
1,602 129 407 

49,824 86,437 107,260 
462,225 661,108 857,540 

1,108 1,342 948 
16,928 17,071 13,426 
69,514 85,840 113,184 

243 
282,648 617,644 739,462 
6,451 9,226 12,152 

130,105 233,219 340,888 
95,431 169,698 168,131 

738,456 1,228,838 1,808,344 
995,156 1,2(19,399 1,803,928 

58,962 79,437 
63,765 84,180 104,455 
22,066 33,353 37,018 
138 373 15 

59,865 72,455 94,195 
14,406 20,043 11,016 
118,870 252.958 353,457 
20,364 40,798 57,423 
2,303 1,563 2,149 
34,129 41,675 46,310 
8,167 55,678 70,713 

# 15,737 19,260 
2,321,129 2,900,014 3,740,630 

21,754 36,905 72,187 
238,272 372,777 364,713 
59,793 75,839 63,943 
45,525 14,953 16,040 
4,096 31,227 54,406 

40,835 22,442 16,819 
62,389 92,727 122,202 

s 

3 

1T Included with telephone and telegraph instruments in 1890 and 1891. i Included in " Class E " under head of " Medals, &c." 
•f- Previously classed under Iron una Steel. * Previously entered according to materials. * * Included in earthenware and china, 


