Gunpowder and other explosives	129,233	114.272	180,660	136,895	201.009	278,540
Gutta percha and India rubber	774,690	857.443	633,540	359,572	477,144	609,891
Hair manufactures	44,218	36,454	34,728	30,563	26,849	21,287
Hats, caps and bonnets	1.246,721	1,258,742	1,252,139	1,209,049	1,518,117	1,661,763
Ink, writing and printing.	77,132	79,418	82,785	81,306	100,845	132,729
Iron and steel manufactures	6,387,797	7,474,728	6.713.648	5,325,064	11,702,515	16,120,190
Ivory manufactures	1,235	785	2,282	1.502	129	407
Lead	23,678	21,936	28,593	49,824	86,437	107.260
Leather	409,389	417,556	422,241	462,225	661,108	857,540
Manilla hoods		126	260	1,103	1,342	948
Marble manufactures	22.098	20.561	18,696	16,928	17,071	13,426
Mats and rugs	51,381	70,301	92,811	69,514	85,840	113,184
Meerschaum manufactures.	1,743	1.442	222	243		
Metal manufactures	304,753	314,758	321.700	282,648	617.644	739,462
Mucilage.	1,394	4,723	5.335	6,451	9,226	12,152
Oil-cloth	151,934	154,025	155,774	130,105	233,219	340,888
Optical instruments	68,735	67,582	96,179	95,431	169,698	168,131
Packages	359,834	428,903	428,661	738,456	1,228,838	1,808,344
Paper manufactures	1.155.266	1,165,443	1.139,605	995,156	1.269,399	1,803,928
Pens, and penholders and rulers	***************************************	*	**	*	58,962	79,437
Pencils, lead	62,633	54,436	55,922	63,755	84,180	104,455
Philosophical instruments.	13,841	22,064	67,385	22,066	33,353	37,018
Pictorial illustrations of insects.	54	49	26	138	373	15
Pocket-books, purses and satchels		21,379	57.731	59,865	72,455	94.195
Plumbago manufactures	8,947	24,865	20,444	14,406	20,043	11,016
Printing presses, printing machines, &c.		109.243	114,390	118,870	252,958	353,457
Rugs, travelling, except silk.		647	3.154	20.364	40.798	57,423
Sails for boats, also tents and awnings	7,556	6,738	9,218	2,303	1,563	2.149
	27,578	32,404	35,355	34.129	41,675	46.310
Sand, glass, flint and emery papers		9,098	6,149	8,167	55,678	70,713
Ships' boilers, steam engines, &c	7,827	*,090	*0,149	*0,107	15,737	19.260
Signs and letters, &c	1,491,947	1,795,295	0 500 500	2,321,129	2,900,014	3,740,630
Settlers' effects	26,283		2,523,562 43,629	21.754	36,905	72,187
Slate manufactures		36,782		238,272	372,777	364,713
Soap	110,271	135,049	169,286			
Starch	39,618	57,984	44,918	59,793	75,839	63,943
Stone manufactures	43,767	68,929	46,104	45,525	14,953	16,040
Straw	6,550	6,253	8,381	4,096	31,227	54,406
Telephone and telegraph instruments	26,526	255,073	227,412	40,835	22,442	16,819
Tin manufactures	125,304	73,334	34,849	62,389	92,727	122,202
	<u> </u>		]		'	<u> </u>

<sup>¶</sup> Included with telephone and telegraph instruments in 1890 and 1891. ‡ Included in "Class E" under head of "Medals, &c." † Previously classed under Iron and Steel. \* Previously entered according to materials. \* \* Included in earthenware and china,